more than fifty million yen (¥50,000,000): 
0.375% 

(Any fraction less than one yen (¥1) resulting from the calculation 

above shall be rounded down.) 

Provided, however, that if the amount per unit obtained by the 

calculation above is less than two thousand five hundred yen (¥2,500), 
the handling charges per unit shall be two thousand five hundred yen 
(¥2,500). 

Supplementary Provisions 

These Regulations shall come into force on September 1, 2022. 

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)